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BEFORE THE FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

In the Matter of )
) MUR 146 (76)

Washington Service Bureau )

CERTIFICATION

I, Marjorie W. Emmons, Secretary to the Federal Election

Commission, do hereby certify that on July 8, 1976, the Commission

adopted the recommendation of the General Counsel that it finds no

reason to believe that a violation of the Federal Election Campaign

Act, as amended, had been committed in the above-captioned matter.

Accordingly, the file in this case has been closed.

secr ary to thie Commission
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July 9, 1976

MEMORANDUM TO:

FROM:

BILL OLDAKER

MARGE EMMONS

All of the MURS listed below were transmitted to the

Commission on July 8, 1976

July 9, 1976 -

in MURS

12:15 p.m. , no objections were received

174 (76) & 10 (76)

MURS transmitted:

- for agenda

- for agenda

fVNM.i £L£ 1l N , MASSlO1OFFiiAL FILE COPY
OFFICL F GEU.ERAL Wo,..

. As of

080 (76)

146 (76)

171 (76)

174 (76)
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DATE AND TIME OF TRANSMITTAL:
- -fuL' / f 710

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
Washington, D. C.

Complainant's Name: Internal (Kent Cooper)

NO. MUR 146 (76)

REC'D: 5/20/76

Responarnt 's :=-T_.,:

Relevant S-t-e

Inter-a: l F 0c-r.Che

Federaml Aencies Che

Washington Service Bureau

2 U.S.C. Section 438(a)(4)

cko ci:

ya nn,

U~~hHU. lijurli
Matter was brought to attention of Office of General Counsel following

conversation between member of Public Records Division and unidentified,

apparent employee of the Washington Service Bureau who allegedly indicated

that his organization was purchasing campaign records and charging requesto

$25.00 per hour for staff time .45 per page. Issue raised was whether this

practice violated 2 U.S.C. 438(a)(4). No further informa-inn w c Air

r

PRELIM"INARY LEGAL ANALYSIS

Information available is limited but in essence appears to raise a policy

question that needs resolution before any compliance action is commenced--

that is, does 2 U.S.C. Section 438(a) (4) cover a case where a person is

providing a service to requesting parties who are unable to personally

obtain copies of records. Counsel's office is presently preparing an analysis

of this issue.

RECOM-"EN DATI ON

Close file; with no correspondence.

Date of &ext Commissio- t, Vi:
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June 3, 1976

MEMORANDUM TO:

THROUGH:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

Kent Cooper

William Oldaker

Andrew Athy, Jr.

May 20, 1976 Memorandum re
gentleman from Washington Service
Bureau

Writh regard to the attached memorandum we require

further substantiation as to the violation alleged.

Please advise us as to whether you have such information.

Co .o

xIA,
OFFIE OF GENERAL COU,,1,.,
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FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
1325 K STREE T N,W

WASINGTON,D.C. 204b3

May 20, 1976

MEMORANDUM TO: Jack Murphy

FROM: Kent Cooper

SUBJECT: Possible violation of 438(a)(4)

Last week a gentleman from the Washington Service Bureau was in

the Public Records Division to purchase copies of campaign finance

reports. In a brief discussion with Suzanne Callahan, he indicated

that his organization was purchasing these records and charging the

requestor $25 per hour for staff time and $ .45 per page (after 100

epages the cost per page drops to $ .35).

It is my general belief that this would be a 'commercial' pur-

pose unless the organization was a tax-exempt non-profit educational

institution.

-
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